Classification 

All newly hired and promoted employees, and employees who 

are laterally transferred to a different classification shall serve a 

probationary period. The initial probationary period for employees 

newly hired on or after July 1, 2015 shall be three hundred sixty- 

five (365) days from the effective date of hire.   The probationary 

period for employees promoted or laterally transferred to a different 

classification shall be one hundred twenty (120) days for 

classifications paid at grades 1 to 7 and grades 23 to 28 or three 

hundred sixty-five (365) days for classifications paid at grades 8 to 

12 and grades 29 to 36 and all employees of the Department of 

Rehabilitation and Correction and the Department of Youth 

Services. However, the Realty Specialist 1 and Youth Leader in the 

Ohio Deaf and Blind Education Services classifications shall have a